(Rev 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
10:30.00	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	01532376 iginal document or copy thereof.
Name(s) of conveying party(ies): O I P E	Name and address of receiving party:
1) RALF M. LUCHE /	Name: <u>CEPTYR, INC.</u>
2) BO WEI	
3) 4) 007 3 0 2000 4	Internal Address:
5) E A	
6) ADEMARK OF YALL	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? XNo	
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>22215 – 26TH AVENUE</u> SOUTHEAST
	SOUTHEAST
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: BOTHELL State WA
Execution Dates:	Zin: 08021
1) <u>OCTOBER 13, 2000</u> 4) 2) <u>OCTOBER 13, 2000</u> 5) 3) 6)	Zip: <u>98021</u>
3) 6)	Additional names & addresses attached? Yes XNo
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/619,380	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attache	ed?Yes X_No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved1
Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC	
Internal Address: <u>STEPHEN J. ROSENMAN, PH.D.</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40
	X Enclosed
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	8. Deposit account number:
	19-1090
72000 AAHMEDI 00000056 09619380	
0:561	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.	I /
STEPHEN J. ROSENMAN, PH.D.	10/24/a
Name of Person Signing Signature	ure Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) - Docket No. 200125.418-U:\KarenWil	il\SJR\Centyr 200125\0829 doc

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ralf M. Luche and Bo Wei (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 4028 Northeast 196th Court, Seattle, Washington 98155, and 10565 NE 137th Place, Kirkland, Washington 98034, respectively, are the listed inventors/applicants of the patent application entitled "DSP-11 DUAL-SPECIFICITY PHOSPHATASE," as filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 19, 2000, and assigned Application No. 09/619,380.

WHEREAS, CEPTYR, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 22215 – 26th Avenue Southeast, Bothell, Washington 98021, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United

PATENT REEL: 011273 FRAME: 0930

States and foreign letters pate	ent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the
ourpose of protecting title to	said invention or letters patent therefor.
10 12-00	and he has a
Date	Raff M. Luche
State of Washinto	\wedge
County of Smillion	ish) ss.
I certify that person who appeared before	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Ralf M. Luche is the me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument s free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the Dated 1013100
DEYOUN	Signature of
NOTARY	Notary Public Notary Public
PUBLIC	Printed Name Hier Deloung
OF WASHING	My appointment expires 04/29/02
10-13-00	Bo hei
Date	Bo Wei
State of Washingt	an)
County of Snaham	ss.
appeared before me, and	know or have satisfactory evidence that Bo Wei is the person who said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and ree and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
	Dated 10113100
THE SION STORY	Signature of Notary Public
O NOTARY RE	Printed Name Hien Deloung
1 29 02 00	My appointment expires 04129102

U:\KarenWill\SJR\Ceptyr 200125\0814.doc (200125.418)

RECORDED: 10/30/2000

2